2-31 -38 0 / Fire  & indus trial v is ual s ignals2 -31 -38 0 / Fire  & indus trial v is ual s ignals
DL112X Alarm Sounder & Xenon
Beacon
The DL112X is a high output, 119dB(A) alarm sounder with integrated 5 Joule
Xenon beacon.
Low current consumption and high SPL in a robust IP66 enclosure ensure the DL112X is  suitable
fo r all general s ignalling applications including fire, security and process  contro l. The co rros ion
proo f, marine grade aluminium die cas t enclosure is  chromated and powder coated providing

material:
Marine grade aluminium A1 Si12 Cu
Enclosure colour: Red (RAL3000), Grey (RAL7038)
Cable entries: 2 x M20 x 1.5mm threaded gland entries supplied
with one stopping plug
Terminals: 0.5 to 4.0mm² cables.
Operating temp: -25 to +55°C [-13° to +131°F]
Storage temp: -40 to +70°C [-40° to +158°F]
Relative humidity: 90% at 20°C [68°F]
Weight: DC: 2.80kg/6.16Ibs AC:3.10kg/6.82Ibs
*Candela measurements representative of performance with clear lens
at optimum voltage.
*SPL data +/-3dB(A). Measured at optimum voltage.
Part  Co des
Ver si on :Ver si on : Par t  cod e:Par t  cod e:
12V dc DL112XDC012[x]/[y]
24V dc DL112XDC024[x]/[y]
48V dc DL112XDC048[x]/[y]
24V ac DL112XAC024[x]/[y]
115V ac DL112XAC115[x]/[y]
230V ac DL112XAC230[x]/[y]
[x] = Enclosure
colour:
G: Grey R: Red
[y] – Lens colour: A: Amber, B: Blue, C: Clear,